
Worst GP Tourns

Result Points played

1 Hou, Yifan 120 130 70 160 480.0      70.0   410.0       4

2 Dzagnidze, Nana 130 100 160 390.0      -        390.0       3

3 Kosintseva Tatiana 160 130 93.33 383.3      -        383.3       3

4 Koneru, Humpy 160 70 93.33 323.3      -        323.3       3

5 Zhao, Xue 90 110 40 93.33 333.3      40.0   293.3       4

6 Stefanova, Antoaneta 45 93.33 130 268.3      -        268.3       3

7 Xu, Yuhua 160 30 60 250.0      -        250.0       3

8 Danielian, Elina 120 10 93.33 223.3      -        223.3       3

9 Cramling, Pia 65 100 55 220.0      -        220.0       3

10 Mkrtchian, Lilit 80 40 93.33 213.3      -        213.3       3

11 Sebag, Marie 80 80 30 190.0      -        190.0       3

12 Shen, Yang 25 60 55 45 185.0      25.0   160.0       4

13 Chiburdanidze, Maia 45 40 70 155.0      -        155.0       3

14 Zhu Chen 30 70 45 145.0      -        145.0       3

15 Monguntuul, Batkhuyag 50 70 20 140.0      -        140.0       3

16 Kovanova Baira 40 40 20 100.0      -        100.0       3

17 Fierro Baquero, Martha 65 20 10 95.0         -        95.0         3

18 Ju, Wenjun 80 80.0         -        80.0         1

19 Yildiz, Betul Cemre 10 10 20 10 50.0         10.0   40.0         4

20 Mamedjarova, Zeinab 25 25.0         -        25.0         1
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TotalRank Name Istanbul Nanjing Nalchik Jermuk Ulaanbaatar



SNo. Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Pts Res. SB. IRat-Ø Rp Rank

1 GM CRAMLING Pia 2548 SWE * 1 0 0 0 ½ ½ 1 1 ½ 1 0 5½ 0 22,75 2475 2475 7

2 WIM YILDIZ Betul Cemre 2214 TUR 0 * 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 ½ 0 ½ 2 0 8,00 2505 2243 12

3 IM FIERRO Baquero Martha L. 2403 ECU 1 1 * 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 ½ 0 5½ 1 20,00 2488 2488 6

4 GM HOU Yifan 2571 CHN 1 1 1 * 0 ½ ½ ½ ½ 1 1 1 8 ½ 39,75 2473 2648 3

5 GM ZHAO Xue 2508 CHN 1 1 1 1 * 0 0 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ 7½ 0 35,25 2479 2612 4

6 GM SEBAG Marie 2529 FRA ½ 1 1 ½ 1 * 0 ½ ½ 1 0 0 6 0 28,00 2477 2513 5

7 IM DANIELIAN Elina 2496 ARM ½ 1 1 ½ 1 1 * ½ 1 ½ 1 0 8 ½ 40,25 2480 2655 2

8 WGM SHEN Yang 2448 CHN 0 0 0 ½ 0 ½ ½ * 0 0 ½ ½ 2½ 0 17,75 2484 2273 11

9 GM CHIBURDANIDZE Maia 2516 GEO 0 1 0 ½ ½ ½ 0 1 * 1 ½ 0 5 ½ 20,25 2478 2442 9

10 WGM MAMEDJAROVA Zeinab 2362 AZE ½ ½ 0 0 0 0 ½ 1 0 * 0 0 2½ 1 10,25 2492 2281 10

11 GM STEFANOVA Antoaneta 2557 BUL 0 1 ½ 0 ½ 1 0 ½ ½ 1 * 0 5 ½ 20,75 2474 2438 8

12 GM KONERU Humpy 2621 IND 1 ½ 1 0 ½ 1 1 ½ 1 1 1 * 8½ 0 43,50 2468 2679 1

Rank SNo. Name Rtg FED Pts Res. SB. Koya GP

1 12 KONERU Humpy GM 2621 IND 8½ 0 43,50 4½ 160

2 7 DANIELIAN Elina IM 2496 ARM 8 ½ 40,25 4 120

3 4 HOU Yifan GM 2571 CHN 8 ½ 39,75 4 120

4 5 ZHAO Xue GM 2508 CHN 7½ 0 35,25 3½ 90

5 6 SEBAG Marie GM 2529 FRA 6 0 28,00 3 80

6 3 FIERRO Baquero Martha L. IM 2403 ECU 5½ 1 20,00 1 65

7 1 CRAMLING Pia GM 2548 SWE 5½ 0 22,75 1 65

8 11 STEFANOVA Antoaneta GM 2557 BUL 5 ½ 20,75 2 45

9 9 CHIBURDANIDZE Maia GM 2516 GEO 5 ½ 20,25 1½ 45

10 10 MAMEDJAROVA Zeinab WGM 2362 AZE 2½ 1 10,25 1 25

11 8 SHEN Yang WGM 2448 CHN 2½ 0 17,75 2 25

12 2 YILDIZ Betul Cemre WIM 2214 TUR 2 0 8,00 ½ 10

850

Final Ranking

IS BANKASI ATATURK FIDE WOMEN GRAND-PRIX ISTANBUL 2009



Rank SNo. Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Pts SB. GP Pts

1 1 GM Xu Yuhua 2485 CHN * 0 ½ ½ 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 8 38.25 160

2 6 GM Dzagnidze Nana 2535 GEO 1 * ½ 0 ½ 1 0 ½ 1 1 1 1 7½ 36.5 130

3 12 GM Zhao Xue 2542 CHN ½ ½ * 1 0 0 1 ½ ½ 1 1 1 7 33 110

4 11 GM Sebag Marie 2519 FRA ½ 1 0 * ½ 1 0 1 0 1 ½ 1 6½ 33.25 80

5 3 IM Mkrtchian Lilit 2469 ARM 0 ½ 1 ½ * ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 1 1 6½ 30.75 80

6 7 Ju Wenjun 2443 CHN 0 0 1 0 ½ * 1 1 ½ ½ 1 1 6½ 29.5 80

7 2 WGM Shen Yang 2453 CHN 0 1 0 1 ½ 0 * ½ ½ 1 ½ 1 6 29 60

8 5 WGM Munguntuul Batkhuyag 2418 MGL 1 ½ ½ 0 ½ 0 ½ * ½ 0 1 1 5½ 27 50

9 10 WGM Kovanova Baira 2408 RUS 0 0 ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ * 0 ½ 1 5 24.25 40

10 9 GM Zhu Chen 2488 QTR 0 0 0 0 ½ ½ 0 1 1 * ½ 1 4½ 19 30

11 4 IM Fierro Baquero Martha 2386 ECU 0 0 0 ½ 0 0 ½ 0 ½ ½ * 0 2 11 20

12 8 WIM Yildiz Betul Cemre 2224 TUR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 * 1 2 10

850

FIDE Women Grand Prix, Nanjing 2009



Rank SNo. Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Pts. GP

1 5 GM Kosintseva Tatiana 2524 RUS * 1 1 1 ½ 1 ½ 1 1 ½ ½ 1 9 160

2 8 GM Hou Yifan 2570 CHN 0 * 0 ½ ½ 1 1 1 ½ 1 1 1 7½ 130

3 1 GM Dzagnidze Nana 2479 GEO 0 1 * ½ ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 1 7 100

6 GM Cramling Pia 2523 SWE 0 ½ ½ * ½ ½ 1 1 ½ ½ 1 1 7 100

5 3 GM Koneru Humpy 2622 IND ½ ½ ½ ½ * 0 0 ½ 1 0 1 1 5½ 70

11 WGM Munguntuul Batkhuyag 2428 MGL 0 0 ½ ½ 1 * 1 0 1 0 ½ 1 5½ 70

12 GM Zhu Chen 2476 QAT ½ 0 ½ 0 1 0 * ½ 1 ½ 1 ½ 5½ 70

8 2 WGM Kovanova Baira     2385 RUS 0 0 0 0 ½ 1 ½ * 0 1 1 1 5 40

7 IM Mkrtchian Lilit 2503 ARM 0 ½ ½ ½ 0 0 0 1 * 1 1 ½ 5 40

9 GM Zhao Xue 2490 CHN ½ 0 ½ ½ 1 1 ½ 0 0 * 0 1 5 40

11 4 WIM Yildiz Betul Cemre 2244 TUR ½ 0 0 0 0 ½ 0 0 0 1 * ½ 2½ 20

12 10 IM Danielian Elina 2491 ARM 0 0 0 0 0 0 ½ 0 ½ 0 ½ * 1½ 10

850

Nalchik, 2009-2010 Women's FIDE Grand Prix 



SNo. Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Pts SB Rank

1 GM Xu Yuhua 2484 CHN * 1 0 ½ ½ 1 0 0 0 ½ ½ 0 4 22,25 10

2 GM Hou Yifan 2589 CHN 0 * 1 ½ 1 ½ 1 0 ½ ½ 0 1 6 31,50 6

3 GM Stefanova Antoaneta 2560 BUL 1 0 * 1 ½ ½ 1 ½ 1 0 1 0 6½ 30,00 4

4 IM Danielian Elina 2473 ARM ½ ½ 0 * ½ 1 ½ 1 1 0 1 ½ 6½ 32,25 5

5 GM Cramling Pia 2536 SWE ½ 0 ½ ½ * 1 1 ½ 0 ½ ½ ½ 5½ 27,25 7

6 WGM Kovanova Baira     2366 RUS 0 ½ ½ 0 0 * 1 0 ½ 0 0 ½ 3 13,25 11

7 IM Fierro Baquero Martha L 2363 ECU 1 0 0 ½ 0 0 * 0 0 0 0 0 1½ 7,25 12

8 GM Kosintseva Tatiana 2534 RUS 1 1 ½ 0 ½ 1 1 * 1 0 1 ½ 7½ 33,75 2

9 GM Chiburdanidze Maia 2514 GEO 1 ½ 0 0 1 ½ 1 0 * 0 ½ 0 4½ 18,25 9

10 GM Dzagnidze Nana 2478 GEO ½ ½ 1 1 ½ 1 1 1 1 * ½ 1 9 46,50 1

11 WGM Shen Yang 2452 CHN ½ 1 0 0 ½ 1 1 0 ½ ½ * ½ 5½ 25,25 8

12 IM Mkrtchian Lilit 2477 ARM 1 0 1 ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ 1 0 ½ * 6½ 30,50 3

Rank SNo. Name Rtg FED Pts GP

1 10 Dzagnidze Nana 2478 GEO GM 9 160

2 8 Kosintseva Tatiana 2534 RUS GM 7½ 130

3 12 Mkrtchian Lilit 2477 ARM IM 6½ 93.3

4 3 Stefanova Antoaneta 2560 BUL GM 6½ 93.3

5 4 Danielian Elina 2473 ARM IM 6½ 93.3

6 2 Hou Yifan 2589 CHN GM 6 70

7 5 Cramling Pia 2536 SWE GM 5½ 55

8 11 Shen Yang 2452 CHN WGM 5½ 55

9 9 Chiburdanidze Maia 2514 GEO GM 4½ 40

10 1 Xu Yuhua 2484 CHN GM 4 30

11 6 Kovanova Baira     2366 RUS WGM 3 20

12 7 Fierro Baquero Martha L 2363 ECU IM 1½ 10

850

Genrikh Kasparian-100 FIDE Women's Grand Prix - Jermuk 2010

Final Ranking



Rank SNo. Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Pts Res. SB. GP Pts

1 4 GM Hou Yifan 2577 CHN * ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ 1 1 1 1 8 0 39,00 160.00      

2 8 GM Stefanova Antoaneta 2560 BUL ½ * 1 0 0 ½ 1 1 ½ 1 1 1 7½ 0 36,00 130.00      

3 9 GM Kosintseva Tatiana 2562 RUS ½ 0 * 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ 1 0 1 1 6½ 1½ 32,50 93.33        

4 10 GM Zhao Xue 2462 CHN ½ 1 0 * 1 1 0 0 1 ½ ½ 1 6½ 1 34,75 93.33        

5 1 GM Koneru Humpy 2600 IND ½ 1 ½ 0 * 1 ½ 1 ½ 1 0 ½ 6½ ½ 36,00 93.33        

6 6 GM Chiburdanidze Maia 2514 GEO ½ ½ ½ 0 0 * 1 ½ 0 1 1 1 6 0 28,50 70.00        

7 11 GM Xu Yuhua 2488 CHN 0 0 ½ 1 ½ 0 * ½ ½ ½ 1 1 5½ 0 25,50 60.00        

8 12 WGM Shen Yang 2435 CHN ½ 0 ½ 1 0 ½ ½ * ½ ½ 0 1 5 ½ 26,00 45.00        

9 5 GM Zhu Chen 2476 QAT 0 ½ 0 0 ½ 1 ½ ½ * 1 1 0 5 ½ 25,75 45.00        

10 2 GM Sebag Marie 2519 FRA 0 0 1 ½ 0 0 ½ ½ 0 * 1 ½ 4 0 19,50 30.00        

11 7 IM Batkhuyag Munguntuul 2421 MGL 0 0 0 ½ 1 0 0 1 0 0 * 1 3½ 0 16,75 20.00        

12 3 WIM Yildiz Betul 2235 TUR 0 0 0 0 ½ 0 0 0 1 ½ 0 * 2 0 10,25 10.00        

FIDE WOMEN'S GRAND PRIX ULAANBAATAR MONGOLIA 2010



Place Euros GP Points

1st 6,500 120 points +40 bonus

2nd 4,750 110 points +20

3rd 4,000 100 points +10

4th 3,750 90 points

5th 3,500 80 points

6th 3,250 70 points

7th 3,000 60 points

8th 2,750 50 points

9th 2,500 40 points

10th 2,250 30 points

11th 2,000 20 points

12th 1,750 10 points

Total 40,000
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